Franklin Community
High School

Girls Track and Field
2018 Results
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SEASON RESULTS

DATE

3/19/2018

4/5/2018

4/10/2018

4/17/2018

4/20/2018

4/24/2018

4/26/2018

5/1/2018

Dual Meet Record 9-0
SCORE

Franklin

Franklin

Franklin

Johnson County Meet

Center Grove
Whiteland

Franklin

Greenwood

Indian Creek
Edinburgh
Greenwood Christian

Bill Self Invitational

Hamilton SE
East Central
Franklin

Perry Meridian
Jennings County
Shelbyville

Avon

Franklin

Franklin

Overall Record 39-6

59.5
at Whiteland

Perry Meridian

75 Whiteland
at Franklin

92 Martinsville
at Martinsville

3rd
at Franklin

163.5
116
113.5
64
22
6
6

3rd
at Franklin

191
118
102.5
94
49.5
35

21

78 Greensburg
at Franklin

83 Mooresville
at Mooresville

Mid-State Conference Meet 2nd

Plainfield
Franklin
Whiteland
Greenwood
Mooresville
Decatur Central
Martinsville

at Decatur Central

152.5
143.5
112

77

67

40

29

555

59

40

54

49

Greencastle



5/4/2018 Cougar Chase Invitational 1st
at Greenfield-Central

Franklin 156.3
Greenfield Central 92.83
Roncalli 80
Greenwood 79
Danville 77.5
Connersville 77
Rushville 70
Frankton 28.3
5/9/2018 Franklin 68 Columbus North 64
at Franklin
5/15/2018 Sectional 2nd
at Franklin
Center Grove 156
Franklin 124.5
Columbus North 100
Whiteland 89.5
Greenwood 46
Columbus East 36
Hauser 27
Indian Creek 20
Waldron 10.5
Greenwood Christian 7
Edinburgh 5

Southwestern (Shelby) 1.5



2018 FCHS Top 25 Performances

: 33
‘%marks in the top 10 and 22 marks in the top 25

4x100 Relay- School Record (Cami Kelsay, Emma Beavins, Rachel Simmons, Kloie Doublin)
49.38

Kloie Doublin- School Record in Long Jump: 18’ 4.5”
Cami Kelsay- #2 in 200 Dash: 26.10

Emma Treibic-#2 in 1600: 5:18.64

#3 in 4x800 Relay (Liv Parramore, Piper Reed, Abby Burton, Chloe Selking): 10:22.55
Lilly Lacy-#3 in 1600: 5:22.24

Kloie Doublin- #3 in 100 Dash: 12.46

Kloie Doublin- #3 in 200 Dash: 26.39

Cami Kelsay-#3 in Long Jump: 17°1.25

Haydn Driver- #4 in Pole Vault: 9'10”

Lilly Lacy- #4 in 3200: 11:48.35

Emma Treibic- #5 in the 800: 2:26.49

Addie Utterback- #5 in Pole Vault: 9’ 6”

Emma Beavins- #7 in 300 Hurdles: 49.74

Emma Treibic-#7 in 3200: 12:02.04

Chloe Selking-#7 in 800: 2:27.58

Lia Vawter-#8 in High Jump: 5'3"

Lilly Lacy- #8 in 800: 2:27.76

Ellie Lammert- #11 in Discus- 109'6”

Maggie Auger-#14 in 400: 1:03.42

Lauren Sandrock- #14 in 100 Hurdles: 16.98

Lauren Sandrock- #14 in 300 Hurdles: 51.63
Sydnee Tran-#15 in Discus: 104°6”

Mikayla Zoellner-#16 in Shot Put: 33'9”

#16 in 4x400 Relay (Maggie Auger, Liv Parramore, Chloe Selking, Emma Beavins): 4:18.56
Alissa Merritt-#18 in Long Jump-15'5"

Alyssa Lipsius-T-#18 in High Jump 4'10”

Lilly Lacy- T-#18 in High Jump 410"

Emma Beavins-#20 in 400: 1:04.19

Liv Parramore-#20 in 800: 2:35.27

Abby Burton- #25 in 3200: 12:55.07

Kali Williams-#25 in Shot Put: 31'9”
L-J Fairmmur(. .ﬂ:?’; HOO
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Number of Top Times: All
Convert Rnd

Mark

Female Open 60m Dash

1 7.94
2 8.74
Female Open 100m Dash
1 1218  NwI
2 12.68  NwI
3 13.00 NwI
4 13.50  NwiI
5 1370  NwiI
6 1475  NWI
7 14,86  NwI
8 1534  NwWI
9 1540  NwWI
10 16.70  NwI
1 18.33  NwI
Female Open 200m Dash
1 2590  NwI
2 2610  NWI
3 2861  NWI
4 30.90 NWI
5 3130  NwI
6 31.74  NwI
7 32.07  NWI
8 4052 Nwi
Female Open 400m Dash
1 1:03.42
2 1:04.00
3 1:05.14
4 1:08.85
5 1:15.50
6 1:17.23
Female Open 600m Dash
1 1:52.86
2 1:54.27
Female Open 800m Run
1 2:26.49
2 2:27.58
3 2:27.76
4 2:35.27
5 2:48.00
6 2:50.00
7 2:56.00
8 3:02.80
9 3:03.62
10 3:11.60
1 3:18.00
12 3:19.00
13 3:22.31
14 3:36.00

Female Open 1500m Run

1

5:16.91
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Individual Top Marks

Name AgelYr

Kloie Doublin SR FRANKLIN
Alissa Merritt FR FRANKLIN
Kloie Doublin SR FRANKLIN
Cameron Kelsay FR FRANKLIN
Rachel Simmons JR FRANKLIN
Emma Beavins SR FRANKLIN
Alissa Merritt FR FRANKLIN
Kaitlyn Novak SR FRANKLIN
Shelby King JR FRANKLIN
Charlotte Borchert JR  FRANKLIN
Kailee Dodson FR FRANKLIN
Zoe Tierney SR FRANKLIN
Hailey Blackard FR FRANKLIN
Kloie Doublin SR FRANKLIN
Cameron Kelsay FR FRANKLIN
Alissa Merritt FR FRANKLIN
Shelby King JR FRANKLIN
Kailee Dodson FR FRANKLIN
Lia Vawter JR FRANKLIN
Charlotte Borchert JR  FRANKLIN
Hailey Blackard FR FRANKLIN
Margaret Auger SO FRANKLIN
Emma Beavins SR FRANKLIN
Olivia Parramore FR FRANKLIN
Alyssa Lipsius SO FRANKLIN
Katie Wood JR FRANKLIN
Shelby King JR FRANKLIN
Chloe Selking JR FRANKLIN
Emma Beavins SR FRANKLIN
Emma Treibic SR FRANKLIN
Chloe Selking JR  FRANKLIN
Lillian Lacy FR FRANKLIN
Olivia Parramore FR FRANKLIN
Piper Reed SO FRANKLIN
Abby Burton JR FRANKLIN
Megan Tennell SO FRANKLIN
Myla Hadley FR FRANKLIN
Mikayla Cadwell FR FRANKLIN
Abigayle Purdy JR FRANKLIN
Nora Naddaf JR FRANKLIN
Grace King FR FRANKLIN
Olivia Alvey FR FRANKLIN
Rachel Ferguson SR FRANKLIN
Emma Treibic SR FRANKLIN

3/9/2018
3/9/2018

3/19/2018
5/15/2018
4/10/2018
4/24/2018

4/5/2018
3/19/2018
4/26/2018
3/19/2018
4/24/2018
4/24/2018
4/26/2018

5/9/2018
5/15/2018
5/15/2018
4/24/2018
4/24/2018

5/9/2018
4/19/2018
4/26/2018

5/1/2018
4/5/2018
5/15/2018
4/20/2018
5/9/2018
4/26/2018

1/20/2018
1/20/2018

5/15/2018
5/15/2018
5/4/2018
5/4/2018
5/9/2018
3/19/2018
5/3/2018
5/3/2018
5/3/2018
5/3/2018
5/9/2018
5/9/2018
5/3/2018
4/10/2018

1/20/2018

Whiteland HSR Qualifier
Whiteland HSR Qualifier

Whiteland and Perry Meridian
IHSAA Sectional

Martinsville Dual

Greensburg Dual

Whiteland and Southport
Whiteland and Perry Meridian
Mooresville Dual

Whiteland and Perry Meridian
Greensburg Dual

Greensburg Dual

Mooresville Dual

Colmbus North Dual
IHSAA Sectional
IHSAA Sectional
Greensburg Dual
Greensburg Dual
Colmbus North Dual
Whiteland JV Meet
Mooresville Dual

Mid-State Conference Meet
Whiteland and Southport
IHSAA Sectional

Bill Self Invitational
Colmbus North Dual
Mooresville Dual

Western Indiana Classic |
Western Indiana Classic |

IHSAA Sectional

IHSAA Sectional
Greenfield-Central Invitational
Greenfield-Central Invitational
Colmbus North Dual
Whiteland and Perry Meridian
JV All-Comers Meet

JV All-Comers Meet

JV All-Comers Meet

JV All-Comers Meet

Colmbus North Dual
Colmbus North Dual

JV All-Comers Meet
Martinsville Dual

Western Indiana Classic |
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__Mark
5:51.23
6:04.35
6:24.96
7:15.90

male Open
5:18.64
5:22.24
6:01.88
6:05.79
6:20.84
6:26.00
6:34.00
6:49.00
6:56.69
7:22.00
7:33.00
7:33.00
7:34.00
14 8:02.00

Female Open

1 11:48.35
12:02.04
12:55.07
13:01.17
13:39.69
15:14.19
15:47.52
16:11.00
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Number of Top Times: All
~ Convert Rnd

1600m Run

3200m Run

male Open 60m Hurdles

100m Hurdles

NWI
NWI

male Open 300m Hurdles

High Jump
1.60m
1.47m
1.47m
1.47m
1.42m

Pole Vaulit
3.04m

2.89m
Long Jump
NWI  5.60m
NWI  521m
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Individual Top Marks
Name AgelYr .
Abby Burton JR FRANKLIN 1/20/2018 Western Indiana Classic |
Piper Reed SO FRANKLIN 1/20/2018 Western Indiana Classic |
Megan Tennell SO FRANKLIN 1/20/2018 Western Indiana Classic |
Abigayle Purdy JR FRANKLIN 1/20/2018 Western Indiana Classic |
Emma Treibic SR FRANKLIN 5/22/2018 IHSAA Regional
Lillian Lacy FR FRANKLIN 4/20/2018 Bill Self Invitational
Piper Reed SO FRANKLIN 4/26/2018 Mooresville Dual
Abby Burton JR FRANKLIN 5/4/2018 Greenfield-Central Invitational
Olivia Parramore FR FRANKLIN 4/26/2018 Mooresville Dual
Megan Tennell SO FRANKLIN 4/19/2018 Whiteland JV Meet
Mikayla Cadwell FR FRANKLIN 4/24/2018 Greensburg Dual
Myla Hadley FR FRANKLIN 4/10/2018 Martinsville Dual
Abigayle Purdy JR FRANKLIN 5/3/2018 JV All-Comers Meet
Nora Naddaf JR FRANKLIN 4/24/2018 Greensburg Dual
Micuylee Cheek JR  FRANKLIN 4/5/2018 Whiteland and Southport
Olivia Alvey FR FRANKLIN 4/19/2018 Whiteland JV Meet
Grace King FR FRANKLIN 3/19/2018 Whiteland and Perry Meridian
Rachel Ferguson SR FRANKLIN 4/19/2018 Whiteland JV Meet
Lillian Lacy FR FRANKLIN 5/1/2018 Mid-State Conference Meet
Emma Treibic SR FRANKLIN 5/4/2018 Greenfield-Central Invitational
Abby Burton JR FRANKLIN 5/1/2018 Mid-State Conference Meet
Piper Reed SO FRANKLIN 4/20/2018 Bill Self Invitational
Megan Tennell SO FRANKLIN 5/4/2018 Greenfield-Central Invitational
Myla Hadley FR FRANKLIN 4/26/2018 Mooresville Dual
Abigayle Purdy JR FRANKLIN 4/26/2018 Mooresville Dual
Nora Naddaf JR FRANKLIN 4/19/2018 Whiteland JV Meet
Lauren Sandrock FR FRANKLIN 3/9/2018 Whiteland HSR Qualifier
Jada White FR FRANKLIN 3/9/2018 Whiteland HSR Qualifier
Lauren Sandrock FR FRANKLIN 5/15/2018 |HSAA Sectional
Jada White FR FRANKLIN 5/15/2018 |HSAA Sectional
Emma Beavins SR FRANKLIN 5/15/2018 IHSAA Sectional
Lauren Sandrock FR FRANKLIN 5/15/2018 IHSAA Sectional
Jada White FR  FRANKLIN 5/3/2018 JV All-Comers Meet
Lia Vawter JR FRANKLIN 5/1/2018 Mid-State Conference Meet
Lillian Lacy FR FRANKLIN 4/5/2018 Whiteland and Southport
Rachel Simmons JR  FRANKLIN 4/26/2018 Mooresville Dual
Alyssa Lipsius SO FRANKLIN 4/26/2018 Mooresville Dual
Jada White FR FRANKLIN 4/26/2018 Mooresville Dual
Haydn Driver SR FRANKLIN 3/9/2018 Whiteland HSR Qualifier
Addison Utterback JR FRANKLIN 5/15/2018 |HSAA Sectional
Kloie Doublin SR FRANKLIN 5/15/2018 IHSAA Sectional
Cameron Kelsay FR FRANKLIN 5/22/2018 IHSAA Regional
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Number of Top Times: All

- Mark Convert Rnd
3 150500 NWI 469m F
4 1409.00 NWI 4.49m F
5 14-0800 NWI 447m F
Female Open Shot Put
1 33-09.00 10.28m F
2 31-08.25 9.60m F
3 29-04.00 8.94m F
4 27-00.75 847m F
5  27-08.75 8.45m F
6  27-00.50 824m F
7 26-03.00 8.00m F
Female Open Discus
1 109-06.00 33.3™Tm F
2 104-06.00 31.85m F
3 96-11.00 29.54m F
4 77-05.00 23.59m F
5  72-02.00 21.99m F
6  69-04.00 21.13m F
7 67-07.00 20.5om F
g8  67-00.00 2042m F

Individual Top Marks
_Name _AgelYr
Alissa Merritt FR FRANKLIN
Alyssa Lipsius SO FRANKLIN
Lia Vawter JR FRANKLIN
Mikayla Zoellner SO FRANKLIN
Kali Williams JR FRANKLIN
Syndee Tran JR FRANKLIN
Hailey Ramirez FR FRANKLIN
Ellie Lammert SO FRANKLIN
Sarah Lisle JR  FRANKLIN
Jessica White SR FRANKLIN
Ellie Lammert SO FRANKLIN
Syndee Tran JR FRANKLIN
Jessica White SR FRANKLIN
Hailey Ramirez FR FRANKLIN
Sarah Lisle JR FRANKLIN
Kali Williams JR  FRANKLIN
Zoe Tierney SR FRANKLIN
Mikayla Zoellner SO FRANKLIN

3/19/2018
5/9/2018
5/3/2018

5/4/2018
4/20/2018
4/5/2018
5/3/2018
3/19/2018
5/3/2018
5/9/2018

5/1/2018
3/19/2018
4/19/2018
4/19/2018

5/4/2018

5/9/2018
4/26/2018
3/19/2018

Whiteland and Perry Meridian
Colmbus North Dual
JV All-Comers Meet

Greenfield-Central Invitational
Bill Self Invitational

Whiteland and Southport

JV All-Comers Meet
Whiteland and Perry Meridian
JV All-Comers Meet

Colmbus North Dual

Mid-State Conference Meet
Whiteland and Perry Meridian
Whiteland JV Meet
Whiteland JV Meet
Greenfield-Central Invitational
Colmbus North Dual
Mooresville Dual

Whiteland and Perry Meridian
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Number of Top Times: All

Time

Relay Top Marks

Convert Rnd Relay

Female Open 4x100m Relay

1 49.38 F
Cami Kelsay (FR)
2 50.05 F
Cami Kelsay (FR)
3 50.34 F
Cami Kelsay (FR)
4 50.98 F
Alissa Merritt (FR)
5 51.06 F
Alissa Merritt (FR)
6 51.10 F
Alissa Merritt (FR)
7 51.20 F
Cami Kelsay (FR)
8 51.40 F
Cami Kelsay (FR)
9 51.46 F
Cami Kelsay (FR)
10 52.20 F
Cami Kelsay (FR)
1" 52.40 F
Alissa Merritt (FR)
12 53.53 F
Alissa Merritt (FR)
13 1:00.80 F
Charlotte Borchert (JR)
14 1:01.12 F
Kailee Dodson (FR)
15 1.01.80 F
Charlotte Borchert (JR)
16 1:02.02 F
Charlotte Borchert (JR)
17 1:02.30 F
Charlotte Borchert (JR)
18 1:03.80 F
Charlotte Borchert (JR)

Female Open 4x200m Relay
1 2:01.62 F

Lauren Sandrock (FR)
2 2:05.59 F

Lia Vawter (JR)

Female Open 4x400m Relay

1 4.28 F
Maggie Auger (SO)

2 4:18.56 F
Maggie Auger (SO)

3 4:18.99 F
Maggie Auger (SO)

4 4:19.29 F

Maggie Auger (SO)

A Relay FRANKLIN

Rachel Simmons (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Rachel Simmons (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Rachel Simmons (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Rachel Simmons (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Rachel Simmons (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Rachel Simmons (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Alissa Merritt (FR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Rachel Simmons (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Shelby King (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Shelby King (IR)
ARelay FRANKLIN

Rachel Simmons (JR)
ARelay FRANKLIN

Rachel Simmons (JR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Kailee Dodson (FR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Shelby King (JR)
B Relay FRANKLIN

Kailee Dodson (FR)
B Relay FRANKLIN

Kailee Dodson (FR)
B Relay FRANKLIN

Kailee Dodson (FR)
B Relay FRANKLIN

Shelby King (JR)

A Relay FRANKLIN

Alissa Merritt (FR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Shelby King (JR)

A Relay FRANKLIN

Liv Parramore (FR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Liv Parramore (FR)
ARelay FRANKLIN

Liv Parramore (FR)
A Relay FRANKLIN

Liv Parramore (FR)

5/22/2018 IHSAA Regional

Emma Beavins (SR)
4/26/2018 Mooresville Dual

Emma Beavins (SR)
5/15/2018 IHSAA Sectional

Emma Beavins (SR)
4/17/2018 Johnson County Meet

Cami Kelsay (FR)

Kloie Doublin (SR)
Kloie Doublin (SR)
Kloie Doublin (SR)

Kloie Doublin (SR)

4/20/2018 Bill Self Invitational
Cami Kelsay (FR) Kloie Doublin (SR)
4/5/2018 Whiteland and Southport
Cami Kelsay (FR) Kloie Doublin (SR)
5/9/2018 Colmbus North Dual

Emma Beavins (SR)
4/24/2018 Greensburg Dual

Emma Beavins (SR) Kloie Doublin (SR)
5/1/2018 Mid-State Conference Meet

Emma Beavins (SR) Kloie Doublin (SR)
5/4/2018 Greenfield-Central Invitational

Emma Beavins (SR) Kloie Doublin (SR)
4/10/2018 Martinsville Dual

Cami Kelsay (FR) Kloie Doublin (SR)
3/19/2018 Whiteland and Perry Meridian

Cami Kelsay (FR) Kaitlyn Novak (SR)

Kloie Doublin (SR)

4/19/2018 Whiteland JV Meet
Jada White (FR) Zoe Tierney (SR)
5/3/2018 JV All-Comers Meet
Jada White (FR) Zoe Tiemney (SR)
5/9/2018 Colmbus North Dual
Jada White (FR) Zoe Tierney (SR)
4/26/2018 Mooresville Dual
Zoe Tierney (SR) Jada White (FR)
4/24/2018 Greensburg Dual
Jada White (FR) Zoe Tierney (SR)
4/5/2018 Whiteland and Southport
Jada White (FR) Zoe Tierney (SR)
3/9/2018 Whiteland HSR Qualifier
Shelby King (JR) Kloie Doublin (SR)
5/4/2018 Greenfield-Central Invitational
Jada White (FR) Alissa Merritt (FR)
5/9/2018 Colmbus North Dual
Chloe Selking (JR) Lilly Lacy (FR)
5/1/2018 Mid-State Conference Meet

Chloe Selking (JR) Emma Beavins (SR)

5/4/2018 Greenfield-Central Invitational
Lilly Lacy (FR) Emma Beavins (SR)
5/22/2018 IHSAA Regional

Chloe Selking (JR) Emma Beavins (SR)
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Number of Top Times: All

Relay Top Marks

Time Convert Rnd Relay B
5 4:21.53 F ARelay FRANKLIN
Maggie Auger (SO) Liv Parramore (FR)
6 4:23.03 F ARelay FRANKLIN
Maggie Auger (SO) Liv Parramore (FR)
7 4:25.84 F ARelay FRANKLIN
Maggie Auger (SO) Alyssa Lipsius (SO)
8 4:27.20 F ARelay FRANKLIN
Maggie Auger (SO) Alyssa Lipsius (SO)
9 4:27.50 F B Relay FRANKLIN
Liv Parramore (FR) Lauren Sandrock (FR)
10 4:28.00 F  ARelay FRANKLIN
Maggie Auger (SO) Alyssa Lipsius (SO)
11 4:30.51 F ARelay FRANKLIN
Alyssa Lipsius (S0) Liv Parramore (FR)
12* 4:40.00 F C Relay FRANKLIN
Maggie Auger (SO) Alyssa Lipsius (SO)
12* 4:40.00 F  ARelay FRANKLIN
Maggie Auger (SO) Chloe Selking (JR)
14 4:45.00 F B Relay FRANKLIN
Emma Treibic (SR) Chloe Selking (JR)
15 4:49.00 F B Relay FRANKLIN
Lauren Sandrock (FR) Liv Parramore (FR}
16 4:52.10 F ARelay FRANKLIN
Alyssa Lipsius (SO) Kailee Dodson (FR)
17 5:13.00 F ARelay FRANKLIN
Abby Purdy (JR) Mikayla Cadwell (FR)
18 5:20.70 F  ARelay FRANKLIN
Mvla Hadley (FR) Mikavla Cadwell (FR)
19 5:22.00 F C Relay FRANKLIN
Megan Tennell (SO) Abby Burton (JR)
Female Open 4x800m Relay
1 10:22.55 F ARelay FRANKLIN
Liv Parramore (FR) Piper Reed (SO)
2 10:38.00 F  ARelay FRANKLIN
Emma Treibic (SR) Lilly Lacy (FR)
3 10:41.00 F ARelay FRANKLIN
Lilly Lacy (FR) Liv Parramore (FR)
4 10:42.98 F  ARelay FRANKLIN
Chloe Selking (JR) Emma Treibic (SR)
5 10:49.76 F  ARelay FRANKLIN
Liv Parramore (FR) Piper Reed (SO)
6 10:50.40 F  ARelay FRANKLIN
Emma Treibic (SR) Liv Parramore (FR)
7 11:01.00 F ARelay FRANKLIN
Lilly Lacy (FR) Liv Parramore (FR)
8 11:02.41 F ARelay FRANKLIN
Liv Parramore (FR) Piper Reed (SO)
9 11:15.00 F  ARelay FRANKLIN
Liv Parramore (FR) Piper Reed (SQ)
10 11:15.44 F ARelay FRANKLIN
Liv Parramore (FR) Piper Reed (SO)
" 11:15.92 F  ARelay FRANKLIN
Liv Parramore (FR) Piper Reed (SO}

5/15/2018 IHSAA Sectional

Chloe Selking (JR) Emma Beavins (SR)

4/26/2018 Mooresville Dual
Chloe Selking (JR} Emma Beavins (SR)
4/17/2018 Johnson County Meet
Chloe Selking (JR) Emma Beavins (SR)
4/24/2018 Greensburg Dual
Chloe Selking (JR) Emma Beavins (SR)
4/24/2018 Greensburg Dual
Emma Treibic (SR) Lilly Lacy (FR)
4/5/2018 Whiteland and Southport
Chloe Selking (JR) Emma Beavins (SR)
4/20/2018 Bill Self Invitational
Chloe Selking (JR) Emma Beavins (SR)
3/19/2018 Whiteland and Perry Meridian
Lauren Sandrock (FR) Emma Beavins (SR)
4/10/2018 Martinsville Dual
Alyssa Lipsius (SO) Emma Beavins (SR)
3/19/2018 Whiteland and Perry Meridian
Liv Parramore (FR) Piper Reed (SQ)
4/5/2018 Whiteland and Southport
Piper Reed (SO) Emma Treibic (SR)
3/9/2018 Whiteland HSR Qualifier
Lauren Sandrock (FR) Maggie Auger (SO)
5/3/2018 JV All-Comers Meet
Myla Hadley (FR) Megan Tennell (SO)
4/19/2018 Whiteland JV Meet
Abby Purdy (JR} Megan Tennell (SO)
4/5/2018 Whiteland and Southport
Mikayla Cadwell (FR) Abby Purdy (JR)
5/15/2018 IHSAA Sectional
Abby Burton (JR) Chloe Selking (JR)
4/10/2018 Martinsville Dual
Liv Parramore (FR) Chloe Selking (JR)
5/9/2018 Colmbus North Dual
Emma Treibic (SR} Abby Burton (JR)
4/26/2018 Mooresville Dual
Liv Parramore (FR) Lilly Lacy (FR)
5/1/2018 Mid-State Conference Meet
Abby Burton (JR) Chloe Selking (JR)
4/5/2018 Whiteland and Southport

Piper Reed (SO) Chloe Selking (JR)

3/19/2018 Whiteland and Perry Meridian

Piper Reed (SO) Chloe Selking (JR)
5/22/2018 IHSAA Regional

Abby Burton (JR) Megan Tennell (SO)
4/24/2018 Greensburg Dual

Abby Burton (JR) Megan Tennell (SO)
4/20/2018 Bill Self Invitational

Abby Burton (IR) Megan Tennell (SO)

5/4/2018 Greenfield-Central Invitational
Abby Burton (JR) Megan Tennell (SO)
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Relay Top Marks

Number of Top Times: All

Time

Convert Rnd Relay

12 11:58.02
Piper Reed (SO)

F  ARelay FRANKLIN
Liv Parramore (FR)

Female Open 4000m Distance Medley Relay
1 13:53.00 F  ARelay FRANKLIN
Abby Burton (JR) Emma Beavins (SR)

3/9/2018 Whiteland HSR Qualifier
Megan Tennell (SO) Abby Purdy {JR)

3/9/2018 Whiteland HSR Qualifier
Chloe Selking (JR) Emma Treibic (SR)



2018 Point Totals

Name . Total | Grade
CamikKelsay 17125 | 9
Kioie Doublin | 15325 | 12

Lilylacy | 1455 | 9
Emma Treibic 12725 | 12
Chloe Selking T 1
EmmaBeavins ~ 67.25 | 12

Lia Vawter 48 11

Haydn Driver . 465 | 12
Maggie Auger 425 10
Lauren Sandrock ~ 33.75 | 9
Alyssa Lipsius 2925 10
Liv Parramore . 2625 | 9
Abby Burton 25 1
Ellie Lammert 25 10
Addison Utterback 23 11
Piper Reed 185 10
Rachel Simmons i 135 | 11
Mikayla Zoellner | 10 ‘; 10
Alissa Merritt 975 9
Sydnee Tran 6 11
Megan Tennell 45 10
Shelby King 45 11
Jada White 433 | <
Kali Williams 4 M
Myla Hadley 3 | 9
Abby Purdy 2 11
Nora Naddaf 1 11



(o e B T B e ol L

\Erica Long |
Erin Bullington
‘Morgan Goode
Kloie Doublin
'Amy Stenger
'Cynthia Bortz
'Lyndsey Wall
Ally Parramore
‘McKinley Purdy

FCHS All-Time Point Leaders
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Kylie Burgess

NNatalie McWhorter

Christina Thompson
Tiffany Ray

Ashley Gillies
Carrie Reese

Kinsley Castro
Anya Ault
Jessie Stringer

‘Shelyse Skeem
Jennifer Briggs

All-Time Single Season Record

.Erica Long

1845

613.5
589

585.75|

570
483
475
461

446.25/
429.5
398.75'
381.25|
377.75,
376
3755
365.25
346.5
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329.5
314
313.75
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1994-1997 |

12003-2006

11999-2002 |
2015-2018
11994-1997

11996-1999

2006-2009 |
2014-2017 |
12013-2016 |
2003-2006 |
2000-2003 |

1989-1992
2007-2010

1998-2001 |
11995-1998

2013-2016

2003-2006 |

2000-2003
2010-2013
1997-2002



2018 Coach’s Comments

First, | want to thank everyone for making my first season as head coach a great one! |
was certainly anxious at this time last year about the adjustment to head coach and the journey
| wanted our program to take over the next year. With your support | feel things went about as
smooth as | could have hoped. It was a season of changes and you all rolled with things as we
adjusted sometimes from day to day. | was fortunate to have a great coaching staff that
created a positive and challenging environment that pushed everyone to do their best. They
helped create a culture of hard work and dedication that will set a positive course for coming
years. They also handled the challenges of a less than ideal early season practice set up. They
had you ready to compete and when the time came, you all showed that your hard work was
paying off.

Throughout the year we tried to celebrate individual improvement and highlight
personal bests because | believe everyone can work hard and improve no matter what your
talent level might be. This season that just happened to give us great finishes in our
competitions. More importantly, you consistently gave great efforts no matter what the
weather was, how many events you’d done in the past week, or any other set of excuses you
could have used. The track season is a long one and everyone goes through different periods of
adversity. It wasn’t always easy to show up and work hard. The meet results may not have
always been exactly what you hoped for. However, you all consistently showed up with
positive attitudes ready to make the next meet better. That determination is something | will
always remember about this year’s team.

To the seniors, thank you thank you thank you for all you have done for this program
over the last four years. You are leaving a tough legacy to beat! Your leadership was among
the best I've seen over the years and it was a crucial piece of the success we had. Itis sad to
see you all go, but we are excited for what lies ahead for you. We hope you will come back
often and get to know the next generations of Franklin Track and Field!

Finally, for all of those returning next season, | hope you will stay active over the next
few months. If you don’t already play a fall sport, maybe try something new next year. We
talked about being brave enough to reach for goals this year, so continue to push your comfort
zones. Challenge yourself to come into next year better than you were this year. Reach out to
coaches for things you can do between now and next winter. It's always easy to find the
excuses why you can’t, but those that want to have success, find the way that they can.

So again, thank you to everyone for making this year a fun season!



